plication from TOUCHDOWN INVEST-
MENTS, INC., requesting a Variance to 
the Algona Zoning Code of Ordinances.   
The address of the property is: 2100 E. 
Oak Street, Algona, Iowa 50511.
The legal description of the property is: 
Lots Four (4) and Five (5), Block One 
Hundred Forty-three (143), Call’s Addi-
tion to Algona, Kossuth County, Iowa.
AND
Casey Street located South of Oak Street 
between Lots Four (4) and Five (5) of
Block One Hundred Forty-three (143) of 
Call’s Addition and Lots One (1) and
Eight (8) of Block One Hundred For-
ty-four (144) of Call’s Addition to Algona, 
Kossuth County, Iowa, Subject to the 
City of Algona retaining a permanent and 
perpetual utility easement over, across 
and upon said real estate, and Grantees